
 

Contract Change Order Log 
April 1, 2019 to June 30, 2019 

 

 
 

Date 
 

Contractor & Project 
 

# and Description 
 

Amount 

6/23/2019 Wahlund – WWTF Upgrade 
CO#3 – Contract reduction for 

removal of 100’ of 12” storm drain 
from the project. 

$(3,650) 

6/23/2019 Wahlund – WWTF Upgrade 
CO#4 – Increase size of belt filter 

press to reduce staff time 
$36,896.55 

6/25/2019 Wahlund – WWTF Upgrade 

CO#6 – Delete storm water catch 
basin and add base rock to provided 

proper compaction during rain 
event.   

$11,091.85 

 


